GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1501
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010

VACANT POSTS OF SC/ST
Kashyap Shri Virender;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the norms relating to reservation for filling up posts vacant for SCs/STs/OBCs are being complied with PSUs/Corporation
under the Ministry:

(b) if so, the number of reserved posts vacant as on date and the date since the said posts have been vacant; and

(c) the time by which the said posts are likely to be filled up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES(SHRISUBODH KANT SAHAI)
(a): There is no PSU/Corporation under the administrative control of Ministry of Food Processing Industries.
(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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